
April 22, 2013

The 1st 2013 MSSA IBS 600 Yard Match is in The Books

Saturday April 20, MSSA hosted the 1st IBS 600 Yard Match of the 2013 season. Conditions started off great with the mirage
showing up mid-morning due to the downpour of Thursday night’s rain. Winds were light and variable with plenty of sunshine.
Temperatures were perfect after the early morning warm up!

Turnout was good with 23 Light Gun Shooters and 22 Heavy Gun Shooters. We had several new shooters as well as some Salty
Dogs. One of which was Top Dog of the Day, Stephen Hall. Seems he never missed a lick from the end of the Nationals in 2012
until our first match of 2013.

Rookie, Brian Bowling ‘tuned’ everybody up from the start by taking all top honors in Light Gun. Brian shot an impressive 194
Score with a 1.853” Group Aggregate. He also turned in the smallest group of the day with a .919” on target #1, not to mention
the 50 Score. I’m sure he’s still got his head in the clouds for winning both Group & Score with his new F-Class, 6mm Dasher
stripped down to the bone to make weight. Congratulations Brian!

In Heavy Gun, Tim Claunch managed to ‘school’ the crowd in Score with a nice 193 to spite the mirage, while Stephen Hall
was back to ‘form’ managing to top the other shooters with a 2.304” Group Aggregate. Ryan Hunt ‘showed off’ on Target #1
with Small Heavy Gun Group of 1.252” & 50 Score.

Thanks to everybody who came, especially the guys who traveled as far as 650 miles. Next month we’re going to experiment by
having a ‘Double Match Weekend’, shooting on both Saturday & Sunday. That’s May 18th & 19th. We have plenty of parking
now with room for lots of shooters & awnings. We hope to have a good turnout! Rumor has it that we might see a few new
shooters from N.C. as promised last year.

See everybody next month St. Louis!

DD



RANK RANK RANK RANK RANK RANK RANK RANK AGG FINISH POINTS
NAME SCORE GROUP TOTAL SCORE GROUP TOTAL SCORE GROUP TOTAL ORDER EARNED

STEPHEN HALL 2 3 5 2 1 3 4 4 8 1 8
BRIAN BOWLING ® 1 1 2 3 15 18 4 16 20 2 7
RY AN HUNT 5 6 11 7 3 10 12 9 21 4 1
DARRELL DACUS ® 6 5 11 6 4 10 12 9 21 3 -
HAROLD TIDWELL ® 8 11 19 4 9 13 12 20 32 5 -
DAV ID DORRIS 9 10 19 12 2 14 21 12 33 6 2
RICHARD ELIJAH ® 7 4 11 13 12 25 20 16 36 7 -
MIKE MOSES 3 7 10 22 6 28 25 13 38 8 1
RON BOY D 4 8 12 21 7 28 25 15 40 9 -
DARRELL JONES 10 13 23 5 13 18 15 26 41 10 -
MIKE ESHELMAN 12 2 14 15 14 29 27 16 43 11 2
JOHNNY  POWERS 15 9 24 10 11 21 25 20 45 12 -
TIM CLAUNCH 20 19 39 1 8 9 21 27 48 13 3
BILL GRISWOLD ® 13 16 29 11 18 29 24 34 58 14 -
JAMES REMMEL 17 12 29 17 16 33 34 28 62 15 -
THOMAS MILLER ® 19 20 39 16 10 26 35 30 65 16 -
JADEN BROTHERTON ® 11 17 28 18 20 38 29 37 66 17 -
DAV ID LOCKMAN 14 14 28 20 21 41 34 35 69 18 -
DANNIE WAKE 21 21 42 14 19 33 35 40 75 19 -
ROSS BECKHAM ® 16 18 34 19 22 41 35 40 75 20 -

® DENOTES ROOKIE

TWO GUN AGGREGATE
 MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 Y ARD - MATCH #1 - APRIL 20, 2013

HEAV Y  GUNLIGHT GUN



LIGHT GUN RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Total
1 14 X M BRIAN BOWLING 50 0.919 49 1.823 47 1.909 48 2.759 194 1.853 1 1 2
1 10 X M MIKE ESHELMAN 45 1.752 49 2.308 40 1.397 43 2.000 177 1.864 12 2 14
1 1 X M STEPHEN HALL 49 2.515 49 2.453 47 2.008 47 1.682 192 2.165 2 3 5
1 17 X M RICHARD ELIJAH 48 1.376 46 2.625 46 1.858 45 2.838 185 2.174 7 4 11
1 20 X M DARRELL DACUS 47 1.481 45 1.105 47 4.021 47 2.236 186 2.211 6 5 11
1 19 X M RYAN HUNT 41 2.612 50 2.881 49 2.244 48 2.193 188 2.483 5 6 11
1 7 X M MIKE MOSES 50 2.764 48 3.541 45 1.897 48 2.643 191 2.711 3 7 10
1 21 X M RON BOYD 46 2.381 47 3.237 48 1.815 48 3.629 189 2.766 4 8 12
1 5 X M JOHNNY POWERS 44 2.517 44 1.645 40 3.757 43 3.560 171 2.870 15 9 24
1 24 X M DAVID DORRIS 44 3.043 49 2.459 49 2.742 38 3.490 180 2.934 9 10 19
1 11 X M HAROLD TIDWELL 47 2.168 44 2.650 44 6.469 46 3.048 181 3.584 8 11 19
1 8 X M JAMES REMMEL 41 1.699 50 2.246 33 7.042 40 3.592 164 3.645 17 12 29
1 3 X M DARRELL JONES 45 5.052 46 4.411 48 2.841 41 2.292 180 3.649 10 13 23
1 16 X M DAVID LOCKMAN 47 3.803 38 4.970 41 6.569 49 2.487 175 4.457 14 14 28
1 23 X M JIM JOHNSON 42 4.755 48 2.583 30 7.236 33 3.950 153 4.631 18 15 33
1 4 X M BILL GRISWOLD 45 6.092 46 4.502 46 5.134 41 3.909 178 4.909 13 16 29
1 18 X M JADEN BROTHERTON 44 5.797 44 4.479 47 4.790 46 4.605 181 4.918 11 17 28
1 12 X M ROSS BECKHAM 40 3.938 39 7.251 42 5.004 47 4.570 168 5.191 16 18 34
1 9 X M TIM CLAUNCH 50 1.958 49 2.011 0 999.000 35 2.346 134 251.329 20 19 39
1 6 X M THOMAS MILLER 47 3.522 0 999.000 41 2.618 47 1.695 135 251.709 19 20 39
1 22 X M DANNY WAKE 44 2.210 42 4.727 0 999.000 38 8.187 124 253.531 21 21 42
1 2 X M BOBBY MC CULLOUGH 48 3.066 49 2.638 0 999.000 0 999.000 97 500.926 22 22 44
1 15 X M BILL LABERMEIER 42 4.093 0 999.000 0 999.000 0 999.000 42 750.273 23 23 46
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LIGHT GUN RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Total
1 14 X M BRIAN BOWLING 50 0.919 49 1.823 47 1.909 48 2.759 194 1.853 1 1 2
1 1 X M STEPHEN HALL 49 2.515 49 2.453 47 2.008 47 1.682 192 2.165 2 3 5
1 7 X M MIKE MOSES 50 2.764 48 3.541 45 1.897 48 2.643 191 2.711 3 7 10
1 21 X M RON BOYD 46 2.381 48 3.237 48 1.815 48 3.629 190 2.766 4 8 12
1 19 X M RYAN HUNT 41 2.612 50 2.881 49 2.244 48 2.193 188 2.483 5 6 11
1 20 X M DARRELL DACUS 47 1.481 45 1.105 47 4.021 47 2.236 186 2.211 6 5 11
1 17 X M RICHARD ELIJAH 48 1.376 46 2.625 46 1.858 45 2.838 185 2.174 7 4 11
1 11 X M HAROLD TIDWELL 47 2.168 44 2.650 44 6.469 46 3.048 181 3.584 8 11 19
1 18 X M JADEN BROTHERTON 44 5.797 44 4.479 47 4.790 46 4.605 181 4.918 9 17 26
1 24 X M DAVID DORRIS 44 3.043 49 2.459 49 2.742 38 3.490 180 2.934 10 10 20
1 3 X M DARRELL JONES 45 5.052 46 4.411 48 2.841 41 2.292 180 3.649 11 13 24
1 4 X M BILL GRISWOLD 45 6.092 46 4.502 46 5.134 41 3.909 178 4.909 12 16 28
1 10 X M MIKE ESHELMAN 45 1.752 49 2.308 40 1.397 43 2.000 177 1.864 13 2 15
1 16 X M DAVID LOCKMAN 47 3.803 38 4.970 41 6.569 49 2.487 175 4.457 14 14 28
1 5 X M JOHNNY POWERS 44 2.517 44 1.645 40 3.757 43 3.560 171 2.870 15 9 24
1 12 X M ROSS BECKHAM 40 3.938 39 7.251 42 5.004 47 4.570 168 5.191 16 18 34
1 8 X M JAMES REMMEL 41 1.699 50 2.246 33 7.042 40 3.592 164 3.645 17 12 29
1 23 X M JIM JOHNSON 42 4.755 48 2.583 30 7.236 33 3.950 153 4.631 18 15 33
1 6 X M THOMAS MILLER 47 3.522 0 999.000 41 2.618 47 1.695 135 251.709 19 20 39
1 9 X M TIM CLAUNCH 50 1.958 49 2.011 0 999.000 35 2.346 134 251.329 20 19 39
1 22 X M DANNY WAKE 44 2.210 42 4.727 0 999.000 38 8.187 124 253.531 21 21 42
1 2 X M BOBBY MC CULLOUGH 48 3.066 49 2.638 0 999.000 0 999.000 97 500.926 22 22 44
1 15 X M BILL LABERMEIER 42 4.093 0 999.000 0 999.000 0 999.000 42 750.273 23 23 46
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LIGHT GUN RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Total
1 14 X M BRIAN BOWLING 50 0.919 49 1.823 47 1.909 48 2.759 194 1.853 1 1 2
1 1 X M STEPHEN HALL 49 2.515 49 2.453 47 2.008 47 1.682 192 2.165 2 3 5
1 7 X M MIKE MOSES 50 2.764 48 3.541 45 1.897 48 2.643 191 2.711 3 7 10
1 17 X M RICHARD ELIJAH 48 1.376 46 2.625 46 1.858 45 2.838 185 2.174 7 4 11
1 20 X M DARRELL DACUS 47 1.481 45 1.105 47 4.021 47 2.236 186 2.211 6 5 11
1 19 X M RYAN HUNT 41 2.612 50 2.881 49 2.244 48 2.193 188 2.483 5 6 11
1 21 X M RON BOYD 46 2.381 47 3.237 48 1.815 48 3.629 189 2.766 4 8 12
1 10 X M MIKE ESHELMAN 45 1.752 49 2.308 40 1.397 43 2.000 177 1.864 12 2 14
1 24 X M DAVID DORRIS 44 3.043 49 2.459 49 2.742 38 3.490 180 2.934 9 10 19
1 11 X M HAROLD TIDWELL 47 2.168 44 2.650 44 6.469 46 3.048 181 3.584 8 11 19
1 3 X M DARRELL JONES 45 5.052 46 4.411 48 2.841 41 2.292 180 3.649 10 13 23
1 5 X M JOHNNY POWERS 44 2.517 44 1.645 40 3.757 43 3.560 171 2.870 15 9 24
1 16 X M DAVID LOCKMAN 47 3.803 38 4.970 41 6.569 49 2.487 175 4.457 14 14 28
1 18 X M JADEN BROTHERTON 44 5.797 44 4.479 47 4.790 46 4.605 181 4.918 11 17 28
1 8 X M JAMES REMMEL 41 1.699 50 2.246 33 7.042 40 3.592 164 3.645 17 12 29
1 4 X M BILL GRISWOLD 45 6.092 46 4.502 46 5.134 41 3.909 178 4.909 13 16 29
1 23 X M JIM JOHNSON 42 4.755 48 2.583 30 7.236 33 3.950 153 4.631 18 15 33
1 12 X M ROSS BECKHAM 40 3.938 39 7.251 42 5.004 47 4.570 168 5.191 16 18 34
1 9 X M TIM CLAUNCH 50 1.958 49 2.011 0 999.000 35 2.346 134 251.329 20 19 39
1 6 X M THOMAS MILLER 47 3.522 0 999.000 41 2.618 47 1.695 135 251.709 19 20 39
1 22 X M DANNY WAKE 44 2.210 42 4.727 0 999.000 38 8.187 124 253.531 21 21 42
1 2 X M BOBBY MC CULLOUGH 48 3.066 49 2.638 0 999.000 0 999.000 97 500.926 22 22 44
1 15 X M BILL LABERMEIER 42 4.093 0 999.000 0 999.000 0 999.000 42 750.273 23 23 46

 MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #1 - APRIL 20, 2013
TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG

SHOOTER Caliber Action Barrel Length Twist Gunsmith Stock Maker Scope Power Bullet Weight Type Case Powder Charge Primer
BRIAN BOWLING 6mm Dasher Bat Brux 25 8 Claunch Ballered LB Nightforce 12-42X Berger 105 Hyb Lapua Varget 33.2 CCI 450
STEPHEN HALL 6mm Dasher Bat Bartlein 26 8 Self Shehane Leupold 12-42x Berger 105 BT Lapua N150 32.0 WW
MIKE MOSES 6mm BRX Bat Kreiger 8 DQ Gunworks PR&T Leupold 45X Berger 105 Lapua RL15 CCI
RICHARD ELIJAH 6mm BR Borden Brux 28 8 Hunt's LLC Sightron 10-50X Berger 105 Hyb Lapua Varget CCI 450
DARRELL DACUS 6mm BR Bat Brux DQ Gunworks ST1000 Nightforce
RYAN HUNT 6mm BRX Bat Brux Hunt's LLC PR&T
RON BOYD 6mm Dasher Bat Brux 30 8 PR&T Nightforce 12-42X Lapua  Varget CCI 450
MIKE ESHELMAN 6mm BR Bat RNR TM Nightforce 15-55X
DAVID DORRIS 6mm BR Nesika Benchmark 26 8 DQ Gunworks ST1000 Leupold 40X FireForm 103 VLD Lapua Varget 30.5 205M
HAROLD TIDWELL 6mm Dasher Bat Broughton 28 8 Claunch Meredith Weaver 36X Berger 105 VLD Lapua Varget 32.0 CCI 450

 MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - Match #1 - April 20, 2013
LIGHT GUN - EQUIPMENT LIST



HEAVY GUN RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Winner
1 1 X M STEPHEN HALL 40 2.445 50 1.821 50 2.206 46 2.745 186 2.304 2 1 3
1 24 X M DAVID DORRIS 46 2.351 47 2.181 50 1.714 32 3.474 175 2.430 12 2 14
1 19 X M RYAN HUNT 50 1.252 45 2.809 40 3.035 47 3.029 182 2.531 7 3 10
1 20 X M DARRELL DACUS 45 2.964 43 1.657 48 2.745 47 2.984 183 2.588 6 4 10
1 13 X M BARRY HOLCOMB 41 1.843 47 3.417 47 3.194 45 2.553 180 2.752 9 5 14
1 7 X M MIKE MOSES 36 3.570 31 2.645 41 3.128 38 2.463 146 2.952 22 6 28
1 21 X M RON BOYD 32 2.673 36 3.375 43 2.640 40 3.361 151 3.012 21 7 28
1 9 X M TIM CLAUNCH 47 3.607 48 2.530 49 2.029 48 3.933 192 3.025 1 8 9
1 11 X M HAROLD TIDWELL 45 4.773 49 1.283 44 3.931 46 2.506 184 3.123 4 9 13
1 6 X M THOMAS MILLER 43 4.282 44 3.102 41 3.175 38 2.004 166 3.141 16 10 26
1 5 X M JOHNNY POWERS 43 2.929 44 2.128 46 3.858 44 4.027 177 3.236 10 11 21
1 17 X M RICHARD ELIJAH 44 2.503 45 2.358 37 4.594 48 4.557 174 3.503 13 12 25
1 3 X M DARRELL JONES 44 4.688 49 1.923 46 2.457 45 5.119 184 3.547 5 13 18
1 10 X M MIKE ESHELMAN 46 3.954 38 2.724 43 4.928 40 2.636 167 3.561 15 14 29
1 14 X M BRIAN BOWLING 47 3.301 46 2.636 46 5.322 47 3.613 186 3.718 3 15 18
1 8 X M JAMES REMMEL 39 3.284 33 2.035 46 5.085 48 4.526 166 3.733 17 16 33
1 12 X M JAMES HOLCOMB 47 3.050 45 8.022 44 3.248 47 3.008 183 4.332 8 17 25
1 4 X M BILL GRISWOLD 43 4.042 47 2.520 45 4.847 43 5.935 178 4.336 11 18 29
1 22 X M DANNIE WAKE 42 4.950 39 5.587 45 4.888 46 4.877 172 5.076 14 19 33
1 18 X M JADEN BROTHERTON 38 5.721 44 3.053 38 6.716 44 6.092 164 5.396 18 20 38
1 16 X M DAVID LOCKMAN 31 5.416 42 4.511 38 8.098 45 4.910 156 5.734 20 21 41
1 15 X M ROSS BECKHAM 35 7.321 40 6.556 41 4.820 43 6.017 159 6.179 19 22 41
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HEAVY GUN RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Winner
1 9 X M TIM CLAUNCH 47 3.607 48 2.530 49 2.029 48 3.933 192 3.025 1 8 9
1 1 X M STEPHEN HALL 40 2.445 50 1.821 50 2.206 46 2.745 186 2.304 2 1 3
1 14 X M BRIAN BOWLING 47 3.301 46 2.636 46 5.322 47 3.613 186 3.718 3 15 18
1 11 X M HAROLD TIDWELL 45 4.773 49 1.283 44 3.931 46 2.506 184 3.123 4 9 13
1 3 X M DARRELL JONES 44 4.688 49 1.923 46 2.457 45 5.119 184 3.547 5 13 18
1 20 X M DARRELL DACUS 45 2.964 43 1.657 48 2.745 47 2.984 183 2.588 6 4 10
1 12 X M JAMES HOLCOMB 47 3.050 45 8.022 44 3.248 47 3.008 183 4.332 7 17 24
1 19 X M RYAN HUNT 50 1.252 45 2.809 40 3.035 47 3.029 182 2.531 8 3 11
1 13 X M BARRY HOLCOMB 41 1.843 47 3.417 47 3.194 45 2.553 180 2.752 9 5 14
1 4 X M BILL GRISWOLD 43 4.042 47 2.520 45 4.847 43 5.935 178 4.336 10 18 28
1 5 X M JOHNNY POWERS 43 2.929 44 2.128 46 3.858 44 4.027 177 3.236 11 11 22
1 24 X M DAVID DORRIS 46 2.351 47 2.181 50 1.714 32 3.474 175 2.430 12 2 14
1 17 X M RICHARD ELIJAH 44 2.503 45 2.358 37 4.594 48 4.557 174 3.503 13 12 25
1 22 X M DANNIE WAKE 42 4.950 39 5.587 45 4.888 46 4.877 172 5.076 14 19 33
1 10 X M MIKE ESHELMAN 46 3.954 38 2.724 43 4.928 40 2.636 167 3.561 15 14 29
1 6 X M THOMAS MILLER 43 4.282 44 3.102 41 3.175 38 2.004 166 3.141 16 10 26
1 8 X M JAMES REMMEL 39 3.284 33 2.035 46 5.085 48 4.526 166 3.733 17 16 33
1 18 X M JADEN BROTHERTON 38 5.721 44 3.053 38 6.716 44 6.092 164 5.396 18 20 38
1 15 X M ROSS BECKHAM 35 7.321 40 6.556 41 4.820 43 6.017 159 6.179 19 22 41
1 16 X M DAVID LOCKMAN 31 5.416 42 4.511 38 8.098 45 4.910 156 5.734 20 21 41
1 21 X M RON BOYD 32 2.673 36 3.375 43 2.640 40 3.361 151 3.012 21 7 28
1 7 X M MIKE MOSES 36 3.570 31 2.645 41 3.128 38 2.463 146 2.952 22 6 28
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HEAVY GUN RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Winner
1 1 X M STEPHEN HALL 40 2.445 50 1.821 50 2.206 46 2.745 186 2.304 2 1 3
1 9 X M TIM CLAUNCH 47 3.607 48 2.530 49 2.029 48 3.933 192 3.025 1 8 9
1 19 X M RYAN HUNT 50 1.252 45 2.809 40 3.035 47 3.029 182 2.531 7 3 10
1 20 X M DARRELL DACUS 45 2.964 43 1.657 48 2.745 47 2.984 183 2.588 6 4 10
1 11 X M HAROLD TIDWELL 45 4.773 49 1.283 44 3.931 46 2.506 184 3.123 4 9 13
1 24 X M DAVID DORRIS 46 2.351 47 2.181 50 1.714 32 3.474 175 2.430 12 2 14
1 13 X M BARRY HOLCOMB 41 1.843 47 3.417 47 3.194 45 2.553 180 2.752 9 5 14
1 3 X M DARRELL JONES 44 4.688 49 1.923 46 2.457 45 5.119 184 3.547 5 13 18
1 14 X M BRIAN BOWLING 47 3.301 46 2.636 46 5.322 47 3.613 186 3.718 3 15 18
1 5 X M JOHNNY POWERS 43 2.929 44 2.128 46 3.858 44 4.027 177 3.236 10 11 21
1 17 X M RICHARD ELIJAH 44 2.503 45 2.358 37 4.594 48 4.557 174 3.503 13 12 25
1 12 X M JAMES HOLCOMB 47 3.050 45 8.022 44 3.248 47 3.008 183 4.332 8 17 25
1 6 X M THOMAS MILLER 43 4.282 44 3.102 41 3.175 38 2.004 166 3.141 16 10 26
1 7 X M MIKE MOSES 36 3.570 31 2.645 41 3.128 38 2.463 146 2.952 22 6 28
1 21 X M RON BOYD 32 2.673 36 3.375 43 2.640 40 3.361 151 3.012 21 7 28
1 10 X M MIKE ESHELMAN 46 3.954 38 2.724 43 4.928 40 2.636 167 3.561 15 14 29
1 4 X M BILL GRISWOLD 43 4.042 47 2.520 45 4.847 43 5.935 178 4.336 11 18 29
1 8 X M JAMES REMMEL 39 3.284 33 2.035 46 5.085 48 4.526 166 3.733 17 16 33
1 22 X M DANNIE WAKE 42 4.950 39 5.587 45 4.888 46 4.877 172 5.076 14 19 33
1 18 X M JADEN BROTHERTON 38 5.721 44 3.053 38 6.716 44 6.092 164 5.396 18 20 38
1 16 X M DAVID LOCKMAN 31 5.416 42 4.511 38 8.098 45 4.910 156 5.734 20 21 41
1 15 X M ROSS BECKHAM 35 7.321 40 6.556 41 4.820 43 6.017 159 6.179 19 22 41

 MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #1 - APRIL 20, 2013
TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG

SHOOTER Caliber Action Barrel Length Twist Gunsmith Stock Maker Scope Power Bullet Weight Type Case Powder Charge Primer
STEPHEN HALL 6mm Dasher Bat Bartlein 26 8 Self Shehane Leupold 12-42x Berger 105 BT Lapua N150 32.00 WW
RYAN HUNT 6mm BR Bat Benchmark Hunt's LLC PR&T Nightforce
MIKE MOSES 6mm Dasher Bat Kreiger 8 DQ Gunworks ST1000 Nightforce 12-42X Berger 105 Lapua RL15 CCI
DARRELL DACUS 6mm BR Bat Brux DQ Gunworks ST1000 Nightforce
HAROLD TIDWELL 6x47 Bat Broughton 28 8 Claunch Meredith Weaver 36X Berger 105 Hyb Lapua Varget 36.00 CCI 450
DAVID DORRIS 6mm BRX Bat Brux 28 8.2 DQ Gunworks PR&T Leupold 45X FireForm 106 VLD Lapua RL15 33.30 CCI 450
BARRY HOLCOMB 6mm Dasher Stiller Brux 30 8 Tim Thompsan Manners Nightforce 8-32X Berger 105 Hyb Lapua  Varget 33.00 CCI 450
DARRELL JONES 260 Ackley GrizzleyKreiger 28 8.4 Kelby Sightron 10-50X Sierra 123 Lapua H4350
BRIAN BOWLING 6mm Dasher Bat Brux 25 8 Claunch Ballered LB Nightforce 12-42X Berger 105 Hyb Lapua Varget 33.20 CCI 450
JOHNNY POWERS 6mm Dasher Hart Kreiger Nightforce Berger 105
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FACTORY GUN RANK
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP GROUP
1 21 X M RON BOYD 41 3.55 35 3.538 30 4.903 41 3.725 147 3.929 1
1 3 X M DARRELL JONES 33 5.173 28 6.425 35 3.446 5 5.156 101 5.050 2
1 23 X M JIM JOHNSON 5 4.968 0 7.142 24 3.376 26 5.503 55 5.247 3
1 16 X M DONNIE GREER 41 5.35 39 8.115 39 4.291 40 5.792 159 5.887 4
1 15 X M BILL LABERMEIER 0 999 0 999 0 999 5 7.39 5 751.098 5

FACTORY GUN RANK
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE
1 16 X M DONNIE GREER 41 5.35 39 8.115 39 4.291 40 5.792 159 5.887 1
1 21 X M RON BOYD 41 3.55 35 3.538 30 4.903 41 3.725 147 3.929 2
1 3 X M DARRELL JONES 33 5.173 28 6.425 35 3.446 5 5.156 101 5.050 3
1 23 X M JIM JOHNSON 5 4.968 0 7.142 24 3.376 26 5.503 55 5.247 4
1 15 X M BILL LABERMEIER 0 999 0 999 0 999 5 7.39 5 751.098 5
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 MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - APRIL 20, 2013
TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG

SHOOTER Caliber Brand Model Scope Brand Pow er Bulle t Weight Type Case Pow der Charge Prim er
DONNIE GREER 6m m  BR Savage 12 Sightron 8-32X Berger 105 Lapua V arget 29.3 Fed
DARRELL JONES 6m m  BR Savage 12 BR Weaver 36x Berger 108 BT Lapua V arget 30 450
JIM JOHNSON 6m m  BR Savage 12 LRPV Sightron Lapua V arget
RON BOY D 6m m  BR Savage 12 March 10-60X Lapua V arget 450
BILL LABERMEIER 6m m  BR Savage 12 NightForce 15-55X Berger 105 V LD Lapua V arget
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